
2026 Show Dates and Gordon Setter Judges 

No. Date of Show Name of Show Judge Location Map 

Lctn 

1 16
 
January (Fri) Manchester Mr B Limpus Stafford U 

2 8 March (Sun) CRUFTS 

Scottish Breed 

GSA Ch Show 

BGSC ADM 

WELKS 

BGSC Open Show (At 

WELKS) 

 

Mrs M Halliday Birmingham A 

3 28 March (Sat) Scottish Breeds Mrs Rachel Horler Lanark P 

4 11 April (Sat) GSA CH Show 1 Miss M McErlean Stoneleigh D 

4a 11 April (Sat) GSA CH Show 2 Mrs L Bain Stoneleigh D 

5 19 April (Sun-10am) BGSC AGM Stoneleigh Village Hall D2 

6 25 April (Sat) West England Ladies 

KS 

P B Hollie Malvern W 

7 3 May (Sun) GSC of Scotland Show 1 Mrs N Ackerley-Kemp Menstrie H 

7a 3 May (Sun) GSC of Scotland Show 2 Miss H Upton Menstrie H 

8 9 May (Sat) Birmingham Mr A Macara Stafford U 

9 15 May (Fri) Scottish Kennel Club Mrs P Hollings Ingliston F 

9a 15 May (Fri) Scottish Kennel Club Mrs D Stewart-Ritchie Ingliston F 

10 23 May (Sat) Bath Mrs Carol Moore Bath B 

11 30 May (Sat) Southern Counties Mrs B Scougall Newbury S 

12 7 June (Sun) Three Counties Mrs J Bennett Malvern W 

13 14 June (Sun) Border Union Mrs P Willilams Kelso V 

14 20
 
June (Sat) Blackpool Mrs J A Ward Inskip R 

15 28 June (Sun) Windsor Mr P G Upton Windsor T 

16 2 July (Thu) Boston Mrs J Lowe Oakham M 

17 24 July (Fri) Leeds Mrs J P Gill-Davis Harewood N 

18 1 August (Sat) Paignton TBC Clyst St Mary G 

19 2 August (Sun) National Gundog Mr J Newton Malvern W 

20 10 August (Mon) Bournemouth TBC Wareham C 

21 16 August (Sun) BGSC Open Show 1 Ms Collette Perkins Stoneleigh D 

21a 16 August (Sun) BGSC Open Show 2 Ms Rachel Barney Stoneleigh D 

22 23 August (Sun) Welsh KC Mr D J Bell Builth Wells L 

23 30 August (Sun) Driffield TBC Stafford U 

24 6 September (Sun) City of Birmingham Miss K Wrigley Stoneleigh D 

25 11 September (Fri) Richmond 

Darlington 

G 

Mrs J Mugford Guildford J 

26 18 September (Fri) Darlington Mrs L Hall Ripon K 

27 20 September (Sat) GSA Open Show TBC Stratford-Upon-Avon E 

28 26 September (Sat) Belfast TBC Belfast X 

29 10 October (Sat) South Wales Mrs K Moores Builth Wells L 

30 11 October (Sun) BGSC Ch Show 1 Mrs C Lomas Stoneleigh D 

30a 11 October (Sun) BGSC Ch Show 2 Miss A Warren Stoneleigh D 

31 14 October (Wed) Gundog Soc Wales Mrs S Loakes Malvern W 

32 22 October (Thu) Midland Counties Mr Colin Woodward Stafford U 

 
33 21 November (Sat) Gundog Breeds Scotland TBC Glasgow I 

34 21 November (Sun) GSC of Scotland Open 

Show 

TBC Glasgow I 

35 28 November (Sat) Setter & Pointer Mrs L Jamieson Newark Q 

35a 28 November (Sat) Setter & Pointer Open TBC Newark Q 

36 10 December 

(Thu) 

 

Ladies Kennel Assn TBC Stafford U 

  



Map of Gordon Setter Related Championship Shows or Events 
in the United Kingdom

  



Championship Show Venue Addresses (In order of Postcode (NI last)) 

 
A. Crufts at The NEC 

Birmingham 

West Midlands 

B40 1NT 

B. Three Shires Field 

Bannerdown Road 

Bath 

Somerset 

BA1 8EG 

C. Organford 

Wareham 

Dorset 

BH16 6EU 

D. Stoneleigh Park 

Coventry 

Warwickshire 

CV8 2LZ 

 

D2. Stoneleigh 

Village Hall 

Hall Close 

Stoneleigh 

CV8 3DG 

E. Snitterfield Road 

Bearley 

Stratford Upon Avon 

Warwickshire 

CV37 0SR 

F. Royal Highland 

Showground 

Ingliston 

Midlothian 

EH28 8NB 

G. Westpoint Arena 

Clyst St. Mary 

Exeter 

EX5 1DJ 

 

 

H. Main Street East 

Menstrie 

Clackmannanshire 

FK11 7BA 

 

I. Scottish Evens 

Campus (SEC) 

Glasgow 

G3 8YW 

 

J. Loseley Park 

Guildford 

Surrey 

GU3 1HS 

 

K. Ripon Racecourse 

Ripon 

North Yorkshire 

HG4 1UG 

 

L. Royal Welsh 

Agricultural 

Showground 

Builth Wells 

Brecknockshire 

LD2 3SY 

 

M. Showground Way 

Barleythorpe 

Oakham 

Rutland 

Leicestershire 

LE15 7TW 

 

N. Harewood 

Leeds 

West Yorkshire 

LS17 9LG 

 

O. Wetherby 

Racecourse 

York Road 

WetherbyWest 

Yorkshire 

LS22 5EJ 

 

P. Lanark Agricultural 

Centre 

Muirglen 

Hyndford Road 

Lanark 

Lanarkshire 

ML11 9AX 

 

Q. Newark & Notts 

County Showground 

Lincoln Road, 

Winthorpe 

Newark 

Nottinghamshire 

NG24 2NY 

 

R. Redwood Park 

Pinfold Lane, Inskip 

Preston 

Lancashire 

PR4 0UA 

 

S. Newbury 

Showground 

Prior’s Court, 

Hermitage 

Thatcham 

Berkshire 

RG18 9QZ 

 

T. Home Park 

King Edward VII 

Avenue 

Windsor, Berkshire 

SL4 6HX 

 

U. Staffordshire 

County Showground 

Weston Road 

Stafford 

Staffordshire 

ST18 0BD 

 

V. Showground Office 

Kelso 

Roxborough 

Ayrshire 

TD5 8LS 

 

 

W. Three Counties 

Showground 

Malvern 

Worcestershire 

WR13 6NW 

 

X. Eikon Arena 

Lisburn 

Northern Ireland 

BT27 5RF 

 

Which Venue each 

Event Number is 

held at on the 

Map. 

 

Venue Event Number 

A 2 

B 10 

C 20 

D 4, 4a, 24, 30, 

30a 

D2 5 

E 27 

F 9 

G 18 

H 7 

I 33, 34 

J 25 

K 26 

L 22, 29 

M 16 

N 17 

O No longer 

used 

P 3 

Q 35, 35a 

R 14 

S 11 

T 15 

U 1, 8, 23,32, 

36 

V 13 

W 6, 12, 19, 21, 

31 

X 28 

 
 


